
Bukola 2023 – výsledky

Celkově
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 28 Pavel Krýže 50-59 let - muži 1970 17:59.5 -
2 54 Michal Novotný 40-49 let - muži 1975 18:11.2 +0:11.7
3 30 Pavel Hrazdil 30-39 let - muži 1987 18:19.2 +0:19.7
4 53 Martin Novotný 20-29 let - muži 1998 18:39.4 +0:39.9
5 80 Oldřich Jeřábek 40-49 let - muži 1980 19:03.2 +1:03.7
6 85 Jan Lošťák 40-49 let - muži 1975 19:28.9 +1:29.4
7 41 Martin Tišnovský 30-39 let - muži 1991 19:29.6 +1:30.1
8 33 Zdeněk Matuška 40-49 let - muži 1979 19:36.0 +1:36.5
9 63 Ladislav Čech 50-59 let - muži 1973 20:13.7 +2:14.2
10 68 David Šmerda 30-39 let - muži 1986 20:16.6 +2:17.1
11 29 David Šeliga 30-39 let - muži 1991 20:23.1 +2:23.6
12 64 Martin Kubíček 30-39 let - muži 1987 20:23.5 +2:24.0
13 11 Pavel Čalkovský 50-59 let - muži 1967 20:28.2 +2:28.7
14 82 Patrik Šnajdr 20-29 let - muži 1996 20:35.9 +2:36.4
15 24 Milan Boček 30-39 let - muži 1992 20:42.0 +2:42.5
16 38 Jan Přikryl 30-39 let - muži 1992 20:52.3 +2:52.8
17 34 Marek Michalík 40-49 let - muži 1982 21:10.1 +3:10.6
18 18 Aleš Hrda 40-49 let - muži 1976 21:11.8 +3:12.3
19 57 Josef Fuks 30-39 let - muži 1987 21:40.4 +3:40.9
20 86 Pavel Blahoudek 50-59 let - muži 1970 22:14.5 +4:15.0
21 87 Lucie Boudná 40-49 let - ženy 1977 22:14.6 +4:15.1
22 72 Ondřej Richter 40-49 let - muži 1978 22:22.1 +4:22.6
23 48 Jiří Rasovský 60-69 let - muži 1956 22:36.5 +4:37.0
24 15 Luděk Stoklasa 40-49 let - muži 1982 22:37.5 +4:38.0
25 50 Lukáš Vjater 40-49 let - muži 1983 22:40.4 +4:40.9
26 4 Radek Polášek 40-49 let - muži 1980 22:42.6 +4:43.1
27 55 Jan Útrata 60-69 let - muži 1957 23:02.4 +5:02.9
28 12 Tomas Kamenicky 40-49 let - muži 1980 23:07.8 +5:08.3
29 1 Jakub Petr 30-39 let - muži 1993 23:13.6 +5:14.1
30 14 Bob Hradský 40-49 let - muži 1977 23:24.6 +5:25.1
31 3 Radek Polášek 0-15 let - muži 2009 23:40.9 +5:41.4
32 56 Jiří Bílek 40-49 let - muži 1979 23:59.0 +5:59.5
33 58 Jakub Šlof 16-19 let - muži 2005 24:04.6 +6:05.1
34 83 Radek Peterek 50-59 let - muži 1965 24:08.2 +6:08.7
35 19 Ivan Buchinger 40-49 let - muži 1979 24:18.5 +6:19.0
36 47 Jiří Brzobohatý 40-49 let - muži 1975 24:41.3 +6:41.8
37 84 Jiří Chromý 40-49 let - muži 1983 24:44.5 +6:45.0
38 10 Martin Sobotka 40-49 let - muži 1976 24:45.0 +6:45.5
39 62 Martin Beránek 40-49 let - muži 1976 24:49.5 +6:50.0
40 42 Tereza Klímová 20-29 let - ženy 2002 24:50.9 +6:51.4
41 60 Zdeněk Brzobohatý 30-39 let - muži 1983 25:02.6 +7:03.1
42 23 Milan Boček 60-69 let - muži 1962 25:15.3 +7:15.8
43 36 Radek Tomeš 30-39 let - muži 1990 25:21.1 +7:21.6
44 61 Dominik Remeš 30-39 let - muži 1992 25:32.6 +7:33.1
45 45 Evžen Hradský 60-69 let - muži 1963 25:50.3 +7:50.8
46 74 Miroslav Zahradník 50-59 let - muži 1972 26:05.6 +8:06.1
47 17 Leopold Šrom 50-59 let - muži 1972 26:12.5 +8:13.0



48 71 Petra Richterová 40-49 let - ženy 1978 26:48.4 +8:48.9
49 49 Miloslav Daněk 70 a více let - muži 1951 26:59.4 +8:59.9
50 52 Libor Matoušek 50-59 let - muži 1967 27:01.4 +9:01.9
51 21 Libor Němec 50-59 let - muži 1972 27:05.4 +9:05.9
52 39 Tomáš Hloušek 30-39 let - muži 1993 27:27.2 +9:27.7
53 35 Taťána Tomešová 30-39 let - ženy 1989 27:38.7 +9:39.2
54 46 Jack Haberland 50-59 let - muži 1969 27:43.1 +9:43.6
55 79 David Stehlík 16-19 let - muži 2005 27:43.9 +9:44.4
56 8 Kamil Titz 40-49 let - muži 1982 27:50.3 +9:50.8
57 69 Martina Burjanová 40-49 let - ženy 1983 28:12.1 +10:12.6
58 70 Jaroslav Bláha 70 a více let - muži 1952 28:27.7 +10:28.2
59 32 Jan Svoboda 30-39 let - muži 1991 28:42.8 +10:43.3
60 51 Lubomír Kochaníček 60-69 let - muži 1956 30:06.8 +12:07.3
61 7 Petr Kervitcer 50-59 let - muži 1969 30:11.7 +12:12.2
62 26 Renata Petrášová 50-59 let - ženy 2022 30:35.9 +12:36.4
63 75 Zdeněk Hrdý 40-49 let - muži 1974 30:44.9 +12:45.4
64 9 Václav Zoul 50-59 let - muži 1969 30:50.6 +12:51.1
65 20 Pavel Růčka 70 a více let - muži 1949 30:52.9 +12:53.4
66 67 Radek Janků 50-59 let - muži 1967 30:54.0 +12:54.5
67 27 Zdeněk Sedlák 60-69 let - muži 1957 31:11.8 +13:12.3
68 77 Zdenek Sochor 70 a více let - muži 1953 31:15.0 +13:15.5
69 59 Marek Šlof 0-15 let - muži 2010 31:36.0 +13:36.5
70 78 Filip Kopřiva 16-19 let - muži 2005 31:48.0 +13:48.5
71 65 Jakub Šebela 0-15 let - muži 2013 32:00.3 +14:00.8
72 31 Michael Urbánek 50-59 let - muži 1968 32:31.4 +14:31.9
73 66 Jaromír Šebela 30-39 let - muži 1987 32:33.8 +14:34.3
74 2 Miroslava Křehlíková 60-69 let - ženy 1954 32:58.3 +14:58.8
75 6 Jan Nohel 70 a více let - muži 1949 33:54.3 +15:54.8
76 43 František Gotwald 70 a více let - muži 1952 34:50.5 +16:51.0
77 73 Karel Burjan 0-15 let - muži 2014 39:16.5 +21:17.0
78 22 Marian Komlóssy 70 a více let - muži 1953 40:13.2 +22:13.7
79 81 Jaromír Škrob 70 a více let - muži 1938 40:55.2 +22:55.7
80 44 Zuzana Valová 60-69 let - ženy 1962 41:11.9 +23:12.4
81 40 Karel Svoboda 70 a více let - muži 1951 44:35.2 +26:35.7
82 76 Jiří Bubeník 70 a více let - muži 1944 44:56.1 +26:56.6
83 25 Jiří Lhotecký 70 a více let - muži 1942 51:44.0 +33:44.5

0-15 let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 3 Radek Polášek 0-15 let - muži 2009 23:40.9 -
2 59 Marek Šlof 0-15 let - muži 2010 31:36.0 +7:55.1
3 65 Jakub Šebela 0-15 let - muži 2013 32:00.3 +8:19.4
4 73 Karel Burjan 0-15 let - muži 2014 39:16.5 +15:35.6

16-19 let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 58 Jakub Šlof 16-19 let - muži 2005 24:04.6 -
2 79 David Stehlík 16-19 let - muži 2005 27:43.9 +3:39.3
3 78 Filip Kopřiva 16-19 let - muži 2005 31:48.0 +7:43.4



20-29 let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 53 Martin Novotný 20-29 let - muži 1998 18:39.4 -
2 82 Patrik Šnajdr 20-29 let - muži 1996 20:35.9 +1:56.5

20-29 let - ženy
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 42 Tereza Klímová 20-29 let - ženy 2002 24:50.9 -

30-39 let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 30 Pavel Hrazdil 30-39 let - muži 1987 18:19.2 -
2 41 Martin Tišnovský 30-39 let - muži 1991 19:29.6 +1:10.4
3 68 David Šmerda 30-39 let - muži 1986 20:16.6 +1:57.4
4 29 David Šeliga 30-39 let - muži 1991 20:23.1 +2:03.9
5 64 Martin Kubíček 30-39 let - muži 1987 20:23.5 +2:04.3
6 24 Milan Boček 30-39 let - muži 1992 20:42.0 +2:22.8
7 38 Jan Přikryl 30-39 let - muži 1992 20:52.3 +2:33.1
8 57 Josef Fuks 30-39 let - muži 1987 21:40.4 +3:21.2
9 1 Jakub Petr 30-39 let - muži 1993 23:13.6 +4:54.4
10 60 Zdeněk Brzobohatý 30-39 let - muži 1983 25:02.6 +6:43.4
11 36 Radek Tomeš 30-39 let - muži 1990 25:21.1 +7:01.9
12 61 Dominik Remeš 30-39 let - muži 1992 25:32.6 +7:13.4
13 39 Tomáš Hloušek 30-39 let - muži 1993 27:27.2 +9:08.0
14 32 Jan Svoboda 30-39 let - muži 1991 28:42.8 +10:23.6
15 66 Jaromír Šebela 30-39 let - muži 1987 32:33.8 +14:14.6

30-39 let - ženy
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 35 Taťána Tomešová 30-39 let - ženy 1989 27:38.7 -

40-49 let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 54 Michal Novotný 40-49 let - muži 1975 18:11.2 -
2 80 Oldřich Jeřábek 40-49 let - muži 1980 19:03.2 +0:52.0
3 85 Jan Lošťák 40-49 let - muži 1975 19:28.9 +1:17.7
4 33 Zdeněk Matuška 40-49 let - muži 1979 19:36.0 +1:24.8
5 34 Marek Michalík 40-49 let - muži 1982 21:10.1 +2:58.9
6 18 Aleš Hrda 40-49 let - muži 1976 21:11.8 +3:00.6
7 72 Ondřej Richter 40-49 let - muži 1978 22:22.1 +4:10.9
8 15 Luděk Stoklasa 40-49 let - muži 1982 22:37.5 +4:26.3
9 50 Lukáš Vjater 40-49 let - muži 1983 22:40.4 +4:29.2
10 4 Radek Polášek 40-49 let - muži 1980 22:42.6 +4:31.4
11 12 Tomas Kamenicky 40-49 let - muži 1980 23:07.8 +4:56.6
12 14 Bob Hradský 40-49 let - muži 1977 23:24.6 +5:13.4
13 56 Jiří Bílek 40-49 let - muži 1979 23:59.0 +5:47.8
14 19 Ivan Buchinger 40-49 let - muži 1979 24:18.5 +6:07.3
15 47 Jiří Brzobohatý 40-49 let - muži 1975 24:41.3 +6:30.1
16 84 Jiří Chromý 40-49 let - muži 1983 24:44.5 +6:33.3
17 10 Martin Sobotka 40-49 let - muži 1976 24:45.0 +6:33.8
18 62 Martin Beránek 40-49 let - muži 1976 24:49.5 +6:38.3



19 8 Kamil Titz 40-49 let - muži 1982 27:50.3 +9:39.1
20 75 Zdeněk Hrdý 40-49 let - muži 1974 30:44.9 +12:33.7

40-49 let - ženy
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 87 Lucie Boudná 40-49 let - ženy 1977 22:14.6 -
2 71 Petra Richterová 40-49 let - ženy 1978 26:48.4 +4:33.8
3 69 Martina Burjanová 40-49 let - ženy 1983 28:12.1 +5:57.5

50-59 let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 28 Pavel Krýže 50-59 let - muži 1970 17:59.5 -
2 63 Ladislav Čech 50-59 let - muži 1973 20:13.7 +2:14.2
3 11 Pavel Čalkovský 50-59 let - muži 1967 20:28.2 +2:28.7
4 86 Pavel Blahoudek 50-59 let - muži 1970 22:14.5 +4:15.0
5 83 Radek Peterek 50-59 let - muži 1965 24:08.2 +6:08.7
6 74 Miroslav Zahradník 50-59 let - muži 1972 26:05.6 +8:06.1
7 17 Leopold Šrom 50-59 let - muži 1972 26:12.5 +8:13.0
8 52 Libor Matoušek 50-59 let - muži 1967 27:01.4 +9:01.9
9 21 Libor Němec 50-59 let - muži 1972 27:05.4 +9:05.9
10 46 Jack Haberland 50-59 let - muži 1969 27:43.1 +9:43.6
11 7 Petr Kervitcer 50-59 let - muži 1969 30:11.7 +12:12.2
12 9 Václav Zoul 50-59 let - muži 1969 30:50.6 +12:51.1
13 67 Radek Janků 50-59 let - muži 1967 30:54.0 +12:54.5
14 31 Michael Urbánek 50-59 let - muži 1968 32:31.4 +14:31.9

50-59 let - ženy
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 26 Renata Petrášová 50-59 let - ženy 2022 30:35.9 -

60-69 let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 48 Jiří Rasovský 60-69 let - muži 1956 22:36.5 -
2 55 Jan Útrata 60-69 let - muži 1957 23:02.4 +0:25.9
3 23 Milan Boček 60-69 let - muži 1962 25:15.3 +2:38.8
4 45 Evžen Hradský 60-69 let - muži 1963 25:50.3 +3:13.8
5 51 Lubomír Kochaníček 60-69 let - muži 1956 30:06.8 +7:30.3
6 27 Zdeněk Sedlák 60-69 let - muži 1957 31:11.8 +8:35.3

60-69 let - ženy
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 2 Miroslava Křehlíková 60-69 let - ženy 1954 32:58.3 -
2 44 Zuzana Valová 60-69 let - ženy 1962 41:11.9 +8:13.6

70 a více let - muži
Pořadí Start.č. Jméno Kategorie Ročník Čas Ztráta

1 49 Miloslav Daněk 70 a více let - muži 1951 26:59.4 -
2 70 Jaroslav Bláha 70 a více let - muži 1952 28:27.7 +1:28.3
3 20 Pavel Růčka 70 a více let - muži 1949 30:52.9 +3:53.5
4 77 Zdenek Sochor 70 a více let - muži 1953 31:15.0 +4:15.6
5 6 Jan Nohel 70 a více let - muži 1949 33:54.3 +6:54.9



6 43 František Gotwald 70 a více let - muži 1952 34:50.5 +7:51.1
7 22 Marian Komlóssy 70 a více let - muži 1953 40:13.2 +13:13.8
8 81 Jaromír Škrob 70 a více let - muži 1938 40:55.2 +13:55.8
9 40 Karel Svoboda 70 a více let - muži 1951 44:35.2 +17:35.8
10 76 Jiří Bubeník 70 a více let - muži 1944 44:56.1 +17:56.7
11 25 Jiří Lhotecký 70 a více let - muži 1942 51:44.0 +24:44.6
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